P06000152795

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAII	L	
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
,		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
45/		
, when		
INIT	ŀ	
1num AS/ -1110/0- 463/9		
-1106-46319		

Office Use Only



600080348496

10/23/06--01029--018 **87.50

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA



December 11, 2006

DYANA HEESE/CO JUDGEMENT LIEN HOLDER 7003 NW 77TH STREET TAMARAC, FL 33321-5105

SUBJECT: ABVA GROUP TRUST INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION ALVIN

JOSEPH HANSEN

Ref. Number: W06000046319

We have received your document for ABVA GROUP TRUST INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION ALVIN JOSEPH HANSEN. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

A corporation may not act as its own incorporator. Please designate an individual, another active domestic or foreign corporation, with a street address.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Letter Number: 206A00062837

Loria Poole Document Specialist New Filing Section

Dear Loria, What a pleasure to talk with you and making my task so much lasier. as you can sel, I sent you two copies of the articles of Incorporation, soil there is any thing wrong, you can circle it, underline, or point arrow will absolutely have it perfect next time By my quess, we get it right this time but you're the final word.

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Abva Group Internation	•	
(PROPOSED CORPORA)	re name – <u>must incl</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy
& Certificate of Status	ADDITIONAL CO	& Certificate of Status
FROM: Dyana Hesse / Co-Judgemen	t Lien Holder Printed or typed)	
7003 NW 77th Street	address	
Tamarac, FL 33321-5105		
City,	State & Zip	
(954) 726-6750	elenhone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621 F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Abva Group International Corporation

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

7003 NW 77th Street, Tamarac, FL 33321-5105

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Pennibanc Trust Escrow and Service Account, Charitable Trust FEIN 35-2281003

<u>ARTICLE IV</u> SHARES

The number of shares is:

One Thousand Founder/Voting Shares: 49.95% Alvin Joseph Hansen / 49.95% Dyana Hesse / 0.1% Resident Agent

<u>ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u>

List name(s) and specific title(s):

President: Alvin Joseph Hansen, In Care of 2608 SW 34th Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL (USA) 33312-4740

Secretary – Treasurer – CEO: Dyana Hesse 7003 NW 77th Street, Tamarac, FL 33321-5105

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Karen Shoemaker, BS, MS, 2608 SW 34th Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL (USA) 33312-4740

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator is:

Dyana Hesse, 7003 NW 77th Street, Tamarac, FL (USA) 33321-5105

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this

certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent Karen Shoemaker

October 12, 2006

Date

Signature/Incorporator

Dyana Hesse

October 12, 2006 Date